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Thankyou for your continued support throughout this extraordinary term. There have 

been many challenges but we have faced these and have been resilient and worked 

through them. 

Have a restful and relaxing holiday. Keep safe and well and I look forward to seeing 

everyone back on Monday 13th July for the beginning of a more ‘normal’ Term 3. 

 

 

Be Your Best 

CURIOSITY  INCLUSION  
OWNERSHIP    PASSION 

On Wednesday 

Logan (6S), Shane 

(5R) and Evan 

(1C) Krul 

competed in the 

Mildura 

Interschool Chess 

competition. The 

competition was held 

online this year. 

Congratulations to 

Shane, who placed 

second. An outstanding 

achievement.  

Logan and Evan 

enjoyed their 

afternoon of 

competition. 

Good Luck 
Mr Ben Milsom has accepted an acting Assistant Principal role at 

Mildura Senior College commencing next term. Ben has done a 

fantastic job here and we will miss him. His dedication and 

enthusiasm for the school students and the community is 

outstanding. The position at MSC is currently only for Term 3. 

Mr Jamie Russell, will take on Ben’s role as the Assistant Principal 

for Term 3. We are currently looking for a replacement teacher 

for Jamie’s Grade 4 class and will inform you as soon as we can. 

After School Care 

Thanks to those parents who have already 

emailed me about requiring ASC. 

We understand the need that some families have 

for ‘After School Care’. Currently students from 

ISPS who require care go to the program at 

Irymple Primary School. We would like to know 

who would use an ‘After School Care’ program 

onsite at our school. Please email me if you are 

interested. Robyn.Brooks@education.vic.gov.au 

Instagram 
 

You can now follow us on Instagram! 

You can search for us at 

‘irymplesouth’. This is another way 

that you can keep up to date with what is 

happening at our school. 
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Happy Birthday 

JUNE 

Alex Bate (22nd) 

Emily Ablett (22nd) 

Gracey Twomey (24th) 

Andre Kimerlis (26th) 

Ella Jowett (26th) 

Phoebe Garraway (26th) 

Harper Black (27th) 

Maddison Keir (28th) 

Hanna Meulemans (29th) 

Ivy Sirgunas (29th) 

Damon Clark (29th) 

Jordy Szeto (29th) 

Robert Ale (30th) 
JULY 

Ariana Karallis (2nd) 

Jye Porker (2nd) 

Sienna Cox Vallelonga (6th) 

Charlie Puleio (7th) 

Eavan Brighton (8th) 

Dexter Pedersen (10th) 

Annabel Wallace (11th) 

Julia Tabacco (11th) 

Ava Topp (11th) 

Prep G 

Pasquale Cufari 
Prep M 

Ahvius Johnson 
1T 

Jovi Caristo 
1M 

Jude McClure 
1C 

Tilly Pitt 
2W 

Winnie Anderson 
2R 

Eamon Douglas 

2B 

Lianna Sweet 
3V  

Alex Bate 

Georgia Kourdis 
3M 

Jett Belsham 
4R 

Peggy Thornton 
4C 

Avy Sullivan 

Kylah Sutton 
5A 

Ryan Globen 

5R 

Josh Ralph 
6S 

Makeena Finch 
6H 

Addison Bell 
Art 

Amilia Mogford 
Music 

Jacob Merrett 
Principal 

Julia Tabacco 

Damon Clark 

STUDENTS OF THE WEEK 

We will be holding ‘Three Way Learning Conferences’ on Monday 10th August. Students will not 

attend school on this day. They will come for their conference time. 

Appointments can be made through Xuno. Online bookings are open. To book, find the ‘Parent 

Teacher Interview’ on your app or website, and book your appointment times. Please remember 

that students are to be in attendance at their conference. 

Parent role during the conferences: 

*During learning conferences, parents have a major role to play.  Students will be sharing how 

they are learning, along with what they are learning. 

*We are encouraging all parents to be actively involved and seek to understand the how and 

what, as Irymple South strives to have students take more ownership of their learning through our 

Visible Learning Cycle. 

*We will allow time for parent voice, as teachers will provide time for communication about any 

concerns. 

*We hope you enjoy the formal 15 minutes with your child and their teacher. 
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CALENDAR 

Dates to remember 
 

Monday 13th July 

Start of Term 3 

 

Monday 10th August 

Three Way Learning Conferences 

Students only need to attend their 

conference 

Reports 

 

Student reports were uploaded 

to Xuno on Monday.  

Email 
 

This week the Department of Education and Training updated their email accounts. 

Consequently all staff have new email addresses. The old address will still work, but if you would 

like to change to the new email address when communication with staff they are listed below. 

 

Principal    Ms Robyn Brooks   (Robyn.Brooks@education.vic.gov.au) 

Assistant Principal  Mr Ben Milsom    (Ben.Milsom@education.vic.gov.au) 

Acting Assistant Principal Mr Jamie Russell   (Jamie.Russell@education.vic.gov.au) 

   

Prep G Mrs Eryn Gee   Room 5  (Eryn.Gee@education.vic.gov.au) 

Prep M Mrs Aleisha Milne  Room 6 (Aleisha.Milne@education.vic.gov.au) 

  Mrs Stacey McDermott Room 6 (Stacey.McDermott@education.vic.gov.au) 

1T   Miss Monique Theunissen Room 12 (Monique.Theunissen@education.vic.gov.au) 

1M  Miss Sophie Milner  Room 13 (Sophie.Milner@education.vic.gov.au) 

1C  Mrs Kate Cardew  Room 14 (Kate.Cardew@education.vic.gov.au) 

2W  Mrs Tammy Warn  Room 15 (Tammy.Warn@education.vic.gov.au) 

2R  Mrs Paige Stephens  Room 16 (Paige.Stephens@education.vic.gov.au) 

2B  Mrs Karina Bozzi   Room 17 (Karina.Bozzi@education.vic.gov.au) 

3V  Mrs Brooke Vadlja  Room 3 (Brooke.Vadlja@education.vic.gov.au) 

3T  Mrs Katelyn Matthews Room 4 (Katelyn.Matthews@education.vic.gov.au) 

4R       Room 1  

4C  Mrs Carmel Casale  Room 2 (Carmela.Casale@education.vic.gov.au) 

5A  Mr Shannon Allen  Room 8 (Shannon.Allen@education.vic.gov.au) 

5R  Miss Shanae Rose  Room 9 (Shanae.Rose@education.vic.gov.au) 

6S  Mr Tim Smith   Room 10 (Tim.Smith@education.vic.gov.au) 

6H  Miss Lauren Hepworth Room 11 (Lauren.Hepworth@education.vic.gov.au) 

 

Mrs Sharon Branson  P.E.    (Sharon.Branson@education.vic.gov.au) 

Mrs Renee Giddings  Classroom Support (Renee.Giddings@education.vic.gov.au) 

Ms Sarah Gladman  Classroom Support (Sarah.Gladman@education.vic.gov.au) 

Mrs Maddy Hura  Classroom Support (Maddy.Hura@education.vic.gov.au) 

Mrs Emma Lord   Art    (Emma.Lord@education.vic.gov.au) 

Mrs Nadine McWilliams Music   (Nadine.McWilliams@education.vic.gov.au) 

Mrs Donna Morffew  1C (Friday)  (Donna.Morffew@education.vic.gov.au)   

  

Ms Sharon Welsh   Business Manager (Sharon.Welsh@education.vic.gov.au) 

Ms Penni Williams   Admin/Support  (Penni.Williams@education.vic.gov.au)  

Mrs Kerri Retallick   Classroom Support (Kerri.Retallick@education.vic.gov.au) 

Ms Olivia Ferguson   Classroom Support (Olivia.Ferguson@education.vic.gov.au) 

 

School email address:  irymple.south.ps@education.vic.gov.au 
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